

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 00848)

Title Appeal 48/17(CIS Reg. no. 48/17)

**Order no.35
dated: 06/12/24**

Today is fixed for hearing substitution petition.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

The petition for substitution is taken up for hearing.

Submitting the instant application on 25.09.2024 the appellant have prayed for allowing them to substitute the legal heirs of the respondent no. 1 Rahamat Mallick, owing to his death on 30.07.2024. The petition has been filed within time.

The petition is allowed.

The appellants are allowed to substitute the legal heirs of the respondent no. 1 Rahamat Mallick in the appeal and are directed to file amended memo of appeal .

Fix 22/04/2025 for S/R upon substituted respondents.

Appellants to file amended memo of appeal and requisites in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah