

In the Court of  
Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (J.O.  
Code :WB 00848)

**Title Appeal – 48/2017 (CIS Reg. no. 48/2017)**

**Order no. 38  
dated: 18.08.2025**

Today is fixed for SR, AD and filing PR.

Appellant files hazira.

Track report of summon issued upon Respondents no. 1(a) to 1(f) are filed by the Appellant.

Respondents no. 1 (a) to 1(f) are appeared today by vakalatnama and files a petition praying for a date for filing W/O on the ground stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Appellant is directed to file requisite upon Respondents no. 2 to 5 in the meantime.

Fix **19.12.2025** or SR, AD upon Respondents no. 2 to 5 and W/o by Respondents no. 1(a) to 1(f).

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

