

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia  
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)

**Title Appeal 48/17 (CIS Reg. no. 48/17)**  
**CNR NO.WBHW09-001629-2017**

**Order no.40**  
**dated: 09.03.26**

Today is fixed for SR, AD upon respondents no.2 to 5.

OP no.1(a) to 1(d) file hazira.

None moves.

Requisites upon the respondents no.2 to 5 are not yet filed.

In compliance of the directions contained in the Order dated 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 126/2026, W.P.(C) No. 129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 737/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No.1074/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) 1088/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No.1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.C(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) no. 119/2026 (PIL-W) and IAs connected therewith, the PO is busy with SIR work.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **25.06.2026** for SR, AD upon respondents no.2 to 5.

Appellant is directed to file requisites upon respondents no.2 to 5 in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah